503783709 04/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3830355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD WOJDYLA	03/12/2015
BRIAN BOWERS	03/12/2015
PAUL KOSTYNIUK	03/12/2015
WALTER S. CONARD	03/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELL AND HOWELL, LLC	
Street Address:	3791 S. ALSTON AVENUE	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15069165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

919-493-8000 Phone: Email: djones@jwth.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY L. WILSON, JWTH

UNIVERSITY TOWER, SUITE 1200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 3100 TOWER BLVD.

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1174/804/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA C. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/debra c. jones/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

NOW,	THEREFORE,	for	good	and	valuable	consideration,	the	receipt	for	and
sufficiency of	which is hereby	ackı	nowle	dged	, the unde	ersigned,				

(1) Richard WOJDYLA (2) Brian BOWERS	(4) Walter S. Conard (5)					
(3) Paul KOSTYNIUK						
do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto						
BELL AND HOWELL, LLC						
1/91 S. ALSTON AVENUE						
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27713						
	nated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and is defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention					
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PARCEL FOR PRESORT QUALIFICATION	ONE PASS LABELING AND SORTING					
(a) for which a U.S. Provisional Application identified by Application No.	n was filed on, and, ard					
(b) for which a U.S. Provisional application	was executed on,					
Commissioner for Patents and Trademark Patent which may be granted therefor and substitutes, renewals, continuations, or con- benefits under the International Convention the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as A	authorize and request the United States is to issue any and all United States Letters if any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, tinuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all in for the Protection of Industrial Property to assigned, its successors, assigns and legal it the attorneys of record in said application NEE;					

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Name: Walter S. CONARD

AND We hereby grant ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND We hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

DATE SIGNED

Name: Richard WOJDYLA

2)

Name: Brian BOWERS

Name: Paul KOSTYNIUK

4)

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged	valuable consideration, the receipt for and the undersigned,				
(1) Richard WOJDYLA	(4) Walter S. Conard				
(2) Brian BOWERS	(4) Walter S. Conard (5)				
(3) Paul KOSTYNIUK					
do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over un	nto				
3791 S. ALSTON AVENUE, DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27713					
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27/13					
its successors and assigns (hereinafter design interest for the United States of America as entitled	ated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention				
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PARCEL FOR PRESORT QUALIFICATION	ONE PASS LABELING AND SORTING				
(a) for which a U.S. Provisional Application identified by Application No.	was filed on, and, and				
(b) for which a U.S. Provisional application	was executed on,				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;					
necessary assistance in making application for extended Letters Patent of the United Statuccessors, assigns and legal representative any improvements, and applications for patents and invention; and to execute any parties and invention; and to execute any parties are the said invention; and to execute any parties are the said invention; and to execute any parties are the said invention; and to execute any parties are the said invention; and to execute any parties are the said invention; and to execute any parties are the said invention; and to execute any parties are the said invention.	to transfer a like interest, and to render all for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued ates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its s, and without further remuneration, in and to ent based thereon, growing out of or related to pers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and ed.				

AND We hereby grant ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND We hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED		
1)	Name: Richard WOJDYLA			
2)	Name: Brian BOWERS			
3)	Name: Paul KOSTYNIUK			
4)	Name: Walter S. CONARD	March 12,2015		